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1-Amos GALLUP
born: 26 Feb 1818, Jefferson, Schoharie Co., NY
died: 2 Jul 1882, Jefferson, Schoharie Co., NY
 

+Eliza DINGMAN
born: 10 May 1828, Jefferson, Schoharie Co., NY
died: 24 Oct 1902, Binghamton, Broome Co., NY
parents: Henry (Hendryk) DINGMAN and Rebecca MACY

2-Elam D. GALLUP
born: 14 Mar 1856, Jefferson, Schoharie Co., NY
died: 21 Oct 1921, St. Peter, Nicollet Co., MN
 

+Georgia A. DYER
born: 26 Mar 1859, Schoharie Co., NY
died: 8 Mar 1906, Binghamton, Broome Co., NY
parents: Justin DYER and Mariah PATCHIN

3-Ward Amos Gallup
born: 11 May 1883, Greenville, Michigan
died: 17 Dec 1959, San Diego, CA
 

+Harriet Leona "Hattie" Howell
born: 31 Jul 1882, Kansas
died: 30 Mar 1954, San Diego, CA
parents: 

4-Florence Bunn Gallup
born: 11 Oct 1904, (prob) Binghamton, Broome, Co., NY
died: 29 Dec 1994, San Diego, CA
 

+Cecil Curtis Falconbury
born: 6 Feb 1906, Rutland, Marshall Co., IN
died: 2 May 1994, San Diego, CA
parents: James William Falconbury and Frances Semelda "Fannie" Badgley

3-Blanche Mariah Gallup
born: 8 Nov 1889, Binghamton, Broome Co., NY
died: 5 May 1969, Hot Springs, Fall River, So. Dakota
 

+Julian Finch
born: 
died: Abt 1912-1913, Livingston Manor, Sullivan Co., NY
parents: 

4-Wilburna Lois Finch
born: 23 May 1913, Livingston Manor, Sullivan Co., NY
died: 28 Apr 1992, Rapid City, So. Dak.
 

+Wilford Stanton ("Stan") Miller, Jr.
born: 18 Oct 1910, Bloomington, IN
died: 28 Aug 1992, Rapid City, SD
parents: Wilford Stanton Miller and Eva (Mrs. Wilford Stanton Miller)

5-Wilford ("Bill") Stanton Miller
born: [private]
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5-Julian Finch ("Bud") Miller
born: [private]
 
 

+Karen (Mrs. Julian Finch Miller)
born: 
 
parents: 

6-Charles Stanton Miller
born: [private]
 
 

6-Justin Miller
born: [private]
 
 

5-Gretchen Lois Miller
born: [private]
 
 

+John Robert Wade
born: [private]
 
parents: 

+Henry Orrin Eidsvold (see Blanche Mariah Gallup on page 1)
born: 17 Jun 1882, Shakopee, MN
died: 21 Mar 1976, Brighton, CO
parents: Cyprian Hanson Eidsvold and Karen Christopherson Satre

4-Betty-Lu Karen Eidsvold
born: [private]
 
 

+Carl Walter Myhre
born: 10 Jul 1924, Grand Forks, ND
 
parents: 

5-Melodie Ann Myhre
born: [private]
 
 

5-David Browning Myhre
born: [private]
 
 

+Teresa Jo Dickerson
born: [private]
 
parents: 

6-Desiree' Mariah Myhre
born: [private]
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+Linda Erickson (see David Browning Myhre on page 2)
born: [private]
 
parents: 

+Frank W. Browning (see Blanche Mariah Gallup on page 1)
born: 16 Apr 1893
died: 10 Jun 1973, VA Hospital, Hot Springs, SD
parents: 

3-Winfield Dyer GALLUP
born: 30 Oct 1892, Binghamton, Broome Co., NY
died: 25 Apr 1970, Longmont, CO
 

+Florence Bertha MILES
born: 26 Apr 1904, Conde, Spink Co., SD
died: 3 Sep 1985, Tucson, Pima Co., AZ
parents: LeRoy David "L.D." MILES and Eliza Caroline "Carrie" CURRAN

4-Lynn Winfield Gallup
born: 5 May 1933, Portage, WI
 
 

+Frances Emogene ("Jean") Tackett
born: 15 May 1933, Tupelo, MS
died: 18 Feb 1991, Edina, Hennepin Co., MN
parents: Norman Elmo Tackett and Alma 'Etoile' Ray

5-Gregg Winfield Gallup
born: 1 May 1956, Minneapolis, MN
died: 13 Oct 1997, Brooklyn Park, MN
 

5-Scott Norman Gallup
born: [private]
 
 

+Michal Marie Dockter
born: [private]
 
parents: Clifford Dockter and Jeanette Marlene Boozenny

6-Alexander Dean Gallup
born: [private]
 
 

5-Rebecca Leigh Gallup
born: [private]
 
 

+Peng Hong ("P.H.") Wong
born: [private]
 
parents: 

6-Jared Sim Wong
born: [private]
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6-Jeana Leigh Wong
born: [private]
 
 

+Carol Jeanne Peine (see Lynn Winfield Gallup on page 3)
born: [private], Red Wing, MN
 
parents: Nicholas Aloysius Peine and Marion Frances Miller

5-John Joseph ("Jack") Raleigh
born: 12 Jun 1987, St. Paul, MN
 
 

4-Dean Lowell Gallup, (twin)
born: 27 May 1935, Sauk Centre, Stearns Co., MN
 
 

+Beverly Jean Bartz
born: [private]
 
parents: 

4-David Miles Gallup, (twin)
born: 27 May 1935, Sauk Centre, Stearns Co., MN
 
 

+Julie Ann Rondestvedt
born: [private]
 
parents: Clayton Olaf Rondestvedt and Helen Marie Sanford

5-Christine Marie Gallup
born: [private]
 
 

+Hector Ruiz Blanco
born: [private]
 
parents: Jesus Valenciano Blanco and Ruiz Felecitas

6-Jennifer Rose Blanco
born: [private]
 
 

6-Andrew David Blanco
born: [private]
 
 

6-Emma Grace Blanco
born: [private]
 
 

5-Laura LuVerne Gallup
born: [private]
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+Scott Scholer (see Laura LuVerne Gallup on page 4)
born: [private]
 
parents: 

6-Eric Emerson Lackey (né Scholer)
born: [private]
 
 

+Joshua Lackey (see Laura LuVerne Gallup on page 4)
born: [private]
 
parents: Pierce Lackey and Kristin Kay Smith

6-Eric Emerson Lackey (né Scholer)
born: [private]
 
 

6-Ivey Marie Lackey
born: [private]
 
 

6-Pierce David Lackey
born: [private]
 
 

5-Miles Clayton Gallup
born: [private]
 
 

+Dawn Marie (Burke) Harvey
born: [private]
 
parents: Lowell Harvey

6-Clayton James Gallup
born: [private]
 
 

3-Eliza Adaline Gallup
born: 25 Apr 1897, (prob.) Binghamton, NY
died: 3 Jan 1978, (unknown)
 

+Mr. (?) Bowlby
born: 
 
parents: 

+Irving Clemenson
born: 26 Mar 1901, Cushing, WI
died: 10 Feb 1936-1937
parents: 

4-James Winfield Clemenson
born: 13 Jan 1926, Kansas City, MO
died: 27 Jun 1980, Arcata, Humboldt Co., CA
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+ (see James Winfield Clemenson on page 5)
 
 
 

5-Steven Winfield Clemenson
born: 
 
 

+Richard Tilleson (see Eliza Adaline Gallup on page 5)
born: 6 Dec 1898, Wisconsin
died: 24 Oct 1965, San Diego, CA
parents: 

+W. Burcham (see Eliza Adaline Gallup on page 5)
born: 
died: 23 Apr 1983, (unknown)
parents: 

2-Eli Gallup
born: 9 Aug 1858, Jefferson, Schoharie Co., NY
died: 25 Dec 1900, Jefferson, Schoharie Co., NY
 

+Clara E. Goodenough
born: 31 Dec 1861
died: 9 Feb 1935
parents: 

3-Edith Gallup
born: 8 Oct 1884
died: 6 Jul 1957
 

+David LaVerne Proper
born: 14 Nov 1880
died: 
parents: 

4-Clarence Eli Proper
born: 25 Sep 1904
died: 22 May 1961
 

+Mabel C. Nichols
born: 18 Oct 1900
died: 
parents: 

5-Richard Nichols Proper
born: [private]
 
 

+Sandra Nielson
born: 
 
parents: 

6-Michail Alan Proper
born: [private]
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6-Jeffry David Proper
born: [private]
 
 

6-Eric Steven Proper
born: [private]
 
 

+
 
 
 

7-Lisa Proper
born: 
 
 

+Lemira A. Fuller (see Amos GALLUP on page 1)
born: 8 Sep 1818, prob. Jefferson, Schoharie Co., NY
died: 13 Sep 1851, Jefferson, Schorarie Co., NY
parents: 

2-Dean Fred Gallup
born: 12 Sep 1842, Jefferson, NY
died: 3 Dec 1932, Pasadena, CA
 

+Amanda Pierce
born: 1844, Vermont
died: 1924, River Falls, WI
parents: 

3-Mary L. Gallup
born: 16 May 1863
died: 
 

3-Mae E. Gallup
born: 26 Sep 1867
died: 
 

+Charles Gorham
born: (of) Hudson, WI
 
parents: 

3-Willis J. Gallup
born: 2 Aug 1869
died: 1922, Michigan
 

3-Glenn Dean Gallup, Sr.
born: 14 Jun 1881, Ypsilanti, MI
died: 13 Dec 1929, River Falls, WI
 

+Frances Von Crippen
born: 17 Oct 1885, Baldwin, WI
died: 1970, Los Angeles, CA
parents: 
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4-Glenn Dean Gallup, Jr.
born: 2 Jun 1906, River Falls, WI
died: 1978
 

+Dorothy 'Faye' Wattonville
born: 1909, Albert Lea, MN
died: 1984, Houston, TX
parents: 

5-Glenn Dean Gallup
born: [private]
 
 

+Marilyn Louise Bertolli
born: [private]
 
parents: Enrico "Henry" Bertolli and Evelyn Harmon

6-John Dean Gallup
born: [private]
 
 

6-Kathleen Marie Gallup
born: [private]
 
 

+Brian McKilligan
born: 
 
parents: 

5-Valerie Elizabeth (Umphries) Gallup
born: [private]
 
 

4-Charles Amos Gallup
born: 20 Jun 1908, River Falls, Pierce Co., WI
died: 27 Aug 1989, Los Angeles, CA
 

+Katherine McCarthy
born: 21 Dec 1910, Duluth, St. Louis Co., MN
died: 2 Jan 1994, Los Angeles, CA
parents: John McCarthy and Mary Wertin

5-Stephen Vincent Gallup
born: 19 Jul 1939, Los Angeles, CA
died: 4 Apr 1996, Bethesda, Montgomery Co., Maryland
 

+Mignon (Mrs. Charles Gallup)
born: 
 
parents: 

5-John Gallup
born: 
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5-Peter Gallup
born: 
 
 

5-Daniel Gallup
born: 
 
 

4-Marjorie Elizabeth Gallup
born: 24 Oct 1914
 
 

+Richard Morehouse
born: [private]
 
parents: 

5-Pamela Morehouse
born: 
 
 

5-Carol Morehouse
born: 
 
 

2-Jemima ("Jennie") Gallup
born: 14 Oct 1844, Jefferson, Schoharie Co., NY
died: 5 Dec 1926, Grand Gorge, Delaware Co., N.Y.
 

+George L. Schaffer
born: 14 Jul 1843, Schoharie County, N.Y.
died: 16 Jul 1897, (prob.) Grand Gorge, Delaware Co., NY
parents: 

3-Myra E. Schaffer
born: 1 Aug 1872, Jefferson, Schoharie Co., NY
died: 9 Feb 1930, Parshall Hospital, Oneonta, NY
 

+Seymour N. Murphy
born: 
 
parents: 

3-Miles W. Schaffer, (infant)
born: 1872
died: 1873
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Badgley

Frances Semelda "Fannie", 1

Bartz

Beverly Jean, 4

Bertolli

Enrico "Henry", 8

Marilyn Louise, 8

Blanco

Andrew David, 4

Emma Grace, 4

Hector Ruiz, 4

Jennifer Rose, 4

Jesus Valenciano, 4

Boozenny

Jeanette Marlene, 3

Bowlby

Mr. (?), 5

Browning

Frank W., 3

Burcham

W., 6

Clemenson

Irving, 5

James Winfield, 5

Steven Winfield, 6

CURRAN

Eliza Caroline "Carrie", 3

Dickerson

Teresa Jo, 2

DINGMAN

Eliza, 1

Henry (Hendryk), 1

Dockter

Clifford, 3

Michal Marie, 3

DYER

Georgia A., 1

Justin, 1

Eidsvold

Betty-Lu Karen, 2

Cyprian Hanson, 2

Henry Orrin, 2

Erickson

Linda, 3

Falconbury

Cecil Curtis, 1

James William, 1

Felecitas

Ruiz, 4

Finch

Julian, 1

Wilburna Lois, 1

Fuller

Lemira A., 7

Gallup

Alexander Dean, 3

GALLUP

Amos, 1

Gallup

Blanche Mariah, 1

Charles Amos, 8

Christine Marie, 4

Clayton James, 5

Daniel, 9

David Miles (twin), 4

Dean Fred, 7

Dean Lowell (twin), 4

Edith, 6

GALLUP

Elam D., 1

Gallup

Eli, 6

Eliza Adaline, 5

Florence Bunn, 1

Glenn Dean, 8

Glenn Dean Jr., 8

Glenn Dean Sr., 7

Gregg Winfield, 3

Jemima ("Jennie"), 9

John, 8

John Dean, 8

Kathleen Marie, 8

Laura LuVerne, 4

Lynn Winfield, 3

Mae E., 7

Gallup

Marjorie Elizabeth, 9

Mary L., 7

Miles Clayton, 5

Peter, 9

Rebecca Leigh, 3

Scott Norman, 3

Stephen Vincent, 8

Valerie Elizabeth (Umphries), 8

Ward Amos, 1

Willis J., 7

GALLUP

Winfield Dyer, 3

Gallup)

Mignon (Mrs. Charles, 8

Goodenough

Clara E., 6

Gorham

Charles, 7

Harmon

Evelyn, 8

Harvey

Dawn Marie (Burke), 5

Lowell, 5

Howell

Harriet Leona "Hattie", 1

Lackey

Ivey Marie, 5

Joshua, 5

Pierce, 5

Pierce David, 5

Lackey (né Scholer)

Eric Emerson, 5

MACY

Rebecca, 1

McCarthy

John, 8

Katherine, 8

McKilligan

Brian, 8

MILES

Florence Bertha, 3

LeRoy David "L.D.", 3
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Miller

Charles Stanton, 2

Gretchen Lois, 2

Julian Finch ("Bud"), 2

Justin, 2

Marion Frances, 4

Wilford ("Bill") Stanton, 1

Wilford Stanton, 1

Wilford Stanton ("Stan") Jr., 1

Miller)

Eva (Mrs. Wilford Stanton, 1

Karen (Mrs. Julian Finch, 2

Morehouse

Carol, 9

Pamela, 9

Richard, 9

Murphy

Seymour N., 9

Myhre

Carl Walter, 2

David Browning, 2

Desiree' Mariah, 2

Melodie Ann, 2

Nichols

Mabel C., 6

Nielson

Sandra, 6

PATCHIN

Mariah, 1

Peine

Carol Jeanne, 4

Nicholas Aloysius, 4

Pierce

Amanda, 7

Proper

Clarence Eli, 6

David LaVerne, 6

Eric Steven, 7

Jeffry David, 7

Lisa, 7

Michail Alan, 6

Richard Nichols, 6

Raleigh

John Joseph ("Jack"), 4

Ray

Alma 'Etoile', 3

Rondestvedt

Clayton Olaf, 4

Julie Ann, 4

Sanford

Helen Marie, 4

Satre

Karen Christopherson, 2

Schaffer

George L., 9

Miles W. (infant), 9

Myra E., 9

Scholer

Scott, 5

Smith

Kristin Kay, 5

Tackett

Frances Emogene ("Jean"), 3

Norman Elmo, 3

Tilleson

Richard, 6

Von Crippen

Frances, 7

Wade

John Robert, 2

Wattonville

Dorothy 'Faye', 8

Wertin

Mary, 8

Wong

Jared Sim, 3

Jeana Leigh, 4

Peng Hong ("P.H."), 3


